S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.5

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 6074/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011 in LAAPP No. 766/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DEVENDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

SECTION XIV

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC 6140-6141/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 06/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Mr. S.B. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Karan Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Utkarsha Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.04.06

Delay condoned.

17:15:07 IST

Reason:

Leave granted.

SLP CC 6074/15

2

Tag with C.A. Nos.10261-10262 of 2014.

Registry is directed to list the batch of appeals for hearing in the first week of May, 2015. We have so

directed as we have been apprised that the appeals arising out of the land acquisition in respect of the adjacent villages have already been decided by this Court.

> (Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master