ITEM NOS.31+54 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016 (CC No. 7354/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011 in LPA No. 1017/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DAYA CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C)....CC No.7790/2016 (With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date: 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv. (appearance not given)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP (C)....CC No.7790/2016 is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application in SLP(C)...CC No. 7790/2016 is condoned. Application for substitution is allowed.

- 2 -

Delay in filing and refiling special leave petitions is condoned on condition that in case, on an enhancement the petitioner shall not be entitled for any statutory benefits for the period covered by delay.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 4968/2015.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER