

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24905 of 2016

MUKHTYAR SINGH & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay in filing application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased petitioner No.3 is condoned.

Application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased petitioner No.3 is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition by L.Rs. of deceased petitioner No.3 is granted.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is granted.

Issue notice on application(s) seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition."

It is submitted that accordingly cause title has been amended and same has been included in SLP paper-books. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet filed spare copies, hence notice could not be issued to the respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR