

XITEM NO.27

IN COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16234/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/05/2014

in LAA No. 286/2013 08/07/2011 in LAA No. 784/2005 passed by the

High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANAND SWAROOP AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16235/2015

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 16237/2015

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.

Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he had
cured the defects on 26 th

September, 2016. However on 6 th
Oct,

2016, some more defects were pointed out to the counsel but no
steps have been taken to remove the same despite reminder. As a

last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to comply with the Office Report
subject to deposit of costs of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand
Only) with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare
Association within two weeks from today .

(LAYA RAWAT)

(UMA MALHOTRA)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER